

Fee and Charges

No.	Type of Fee	Amount
		(AUD)
1	Application Fee	\$250
2	Tuition Fee	
	CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support	\$13,750
	CHC52015 Diploma of Community Services	\$24,750
	BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management	\$14,750
	BSB60420 Advanced Diploma of Leadership and Management	\$14,750
	BSB80120 Graduate Diploma of Management (Learning)	\$14,750
3	Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) Fees	
	a. Application Fee	\$250
	b. Charge per unit of competency assessed through RPL	\$400
4	Re-assessment Fee All course fees include up to three (3) attempts at assessment per task. If after the third attempt, additional training and assessment will be required. This will incur the following cost per unit required to be reassessed.	\$500
5	Re-issuing of testamur and statements of results All course fees include the cost for issuing of one copy of the AQF testamur and Record of Results and/or a Statement of Attainment. This fee applies to each additional copy of a certification document if required.	\$100